09-24-2002	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	_Y
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102231313	▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN BALLENT, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BEVEN HERRON, INC. Address: 14511 Industry Circle
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	73 C
mais a	18/02
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	
<u> </u>	Cit., La Mirada State/Prov. CA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: La Mirada State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 90638
Execution Date: September 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 09/20/2002 GGEBREGI 00000064 10246180 03 FC:581 40.00 GP	the execution date of the application is: September 6, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)
10246 180 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Laura J. Zeman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,078 Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
One Arizona Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
400 E. Van Buren	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State/Prov.: AZ	19-2814
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>85004-2202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Laura J. Zeman, Reg. No. 36,078	September 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and
	required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: 14185.0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, has invented a new and useful invention entitled AUTOMATIC NAIL FASTENING DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, BEVEN HERRON, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORMIA</u>, having the principal place of business at and a mailing address of 14511 Industry Circle, La Mirada, California 90638, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
775 Roswell Avenue Long Beach, CA 90804	John Tullet fo	Sept. 6,200
	775 Roswell Avenue	775 Roswell Avenue Long Beach, CA 90804

14185.0100\ZEMANL\1230273. 1

1

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
) ss County of Maricopa)	
whose name is subscribed to	, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for allent, Jr., who is personally known to me to be the same person the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Telephone: (602) 382-6000 Facsimile: (602) 382-6070

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	ss.
County of MANALLES	-1
on <u>Teptember 4, 2002.</u> before me, <u>1</u>	Varlene Duncan Notary Gublic.
Date Whill Balloutt	Name and Title of Officer/(e.g., "Jahe Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>YMW FAMILW</u> ,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
y	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a)e subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/stre/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(i﴿s), and that by his/hter/ther signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
DOMESTICAN I	the entity upon behalf of which the person(a)
Commission # 1237498	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	WITNESS;my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2003	Markey Blooms
I I	71 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
.	Signature of Notary Public IONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public IONAL ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov fraudulent removal and reattachme	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmet. Description of Attached Document	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmed Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	New valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided by law, i	New valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASAMMENT Document Date: ASAMMENT Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: HIGHT THUMBPRINT
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided by the first that the first	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided fraudulent removal and reattachmed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided fraudulent removal and reattachmed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided fraudulent removal and reattachmed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided fraudulent removal and reattachment. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Alight Thumbprint of thumb here Right Thumbprint of thumbprint of the t
Though the information below is not required by law, it may provided fraudulent removal and reattachmed. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Alight Thumbprint of thumb here Right Thumbprint of thumbprint of the t

: 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.or

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Cali Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 013308 FRAME: 0165